west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, June 28, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL, LLC
500 CORPORATE LANDING

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

Re: Permit approval for DICKINSON 130
47-015-02361-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: DICKINSON PROPER

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-015-02361-00-00 - ““
Vertical Plugging 4 w—

Date Issued: 6/28/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/28/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same cffect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

ing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
11 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
1 and gas inspector and the Chief within

2. In the event of an accident or explosion caus
the well or while working on the well, the we
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oi

. twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
for any permitted work. In addition, the well
11 work is commenced and

4. Notification shall be given by the
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual we

prior to running and cementing casing.
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WW-4 5 I) bate May 29, , 2024
Rev. 2/01 2}0perator’s
Well No. Dickinson # 130 -
3)API Well No. 47-ms  -omer
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1496 Watershed ROCkcamp Fork
District Pleasant County Clay Quadrangle Bentree 7.5
6) wWell operator Greylock Conventional, LLC.  7)Designated Agent Joe Farris
Address 500 Corporate Landing Address 500 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311 Charleston, WV 25311
8) 0Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Nzme Jeremy James Name R & R Well Services
Address P.O. Box 36 Address 42 Lynch Ridge Road
Clendenin, WV 25045 Walton, WV 25286

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

UN 1 8 2008

Y

oL

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
WOork can commence.

Work order apprecved by inspector ~ Dbate é_" //'7?;/_
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Plugging Procedure Dickinson #130
API: 47-015-02361

Casing Depth (ft) Cement for casing
95/8 859 290 sks
¥ 2380 175 sks
41/2 5214 200 sks

I Notity the inspector at least 24 hours prior to conducting abandonment operations.

(B8]

[l
s

Blow down well

POOH with Tubing, RIH and confirm I'D and fill depth.

4. Prep for cement

L

2528) and casing shoe (2380).

a. Note: If cannot get cement to set over perfs. discuss with inspector (o set CIBP

7. Free point 4.57 casing, rip and pull pipe.

8. PLUG (casing cut) - Set 100 plug across casing cut (50" inside. 50" on top)

L.ead with 6% g&ljﬁi% tglf“ﬁt:!lﬁﬂl]t plugs.

a. Nole: +ppe 10 be used. Alternative cement form submitted for Jaspet=—

6. PLUG 1 - Set cement plug from Approved tag depth - 2300° 10 cover perfy

wathan Lot
7 7/8124

Class L

(3477

9. PLUG 2 - PU and set cement plug from 1546 — 1446° to cover Elevation (1496")

1. PLUG 3 - PU and set cement plug from 1000 - 900" 1o cover saltwater (9507)

[ PLUG 4

I3. Set monument - 30" above ground with Well Name, API and plug date

2. PLUG 5 - PU set plug tfrom 100" - Surface

/

/’///

PU set plug from 750 -450° to cover coal (650°) and freshwater (500°)

;FD Ptr U(U lo

- 5264

06/28/2024



2528-2534 pert W/ 13 holes IYAC W/ LU,UUUF LU/H4U SU T 4,Uu0 ol pel dlld T Low,uve aus s
2564-2588 perf w/ 22 holes frac w/ 45,000# 20/40 sd + 535,800 scf n2 A

2748-4356

perf w/ 40 holes frac w/ 60,0004 20/40 sd + 1,120,000 scf n2

4452-5177 perf w/ 39 holes frac w/ 60,000# 20/40 sd + 1,180,000 scf n2

WELL 1OG
REMARKS
SOFT reer | BOTTOM FEET Including indichtion of all fresh
FORATION COLCR HRFD OR o8 and salt water, coal, oil and gas
sand & shale 0 1673
salt sand 1673 1836
sha=le 1836 1538
salt sand 1938 2060 e
shale & sand 2060 2292 AN qjc Gas
mAxon 2292 2359 R
little lime 2359 2398 13 2024
pencil cave 2398 2405 JUN T o 2L
big lime 2405 2570 o
shale- . 2570 2580 i Ceen
big injun 2580 2616 i
shale - 2616 2986
sunbury shal 2986 3003
berea : 3003 3006
sandy siltstone ‘ 3006 3234
grey & brown shale ~ 3234 5264 T.D.5264 K.B.
D)4

AUG 06 1987

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

[ " (Attach separcts shests e maecessary)

Allegheny & Western Enerpy Corp

Well

By:

Date

tor
erﬂw &“ M‘-—'——- ,Vice President

Aug 3 .1987

06/28/2024



Si8'8

Lonsituoe  81° 12’ 30

BEX _CQAL CQ v 4040 .
2" IRON PIPE '
% ’\V’

RAMSE Y

JOBEPN i S e
i Crfice wl L B
' \\ MART N

SGRY
"1 THE UNDERSIGNED, WEREBY CERTYY DAETE 3
FiLE MO THAT THIS PLAT IS COMRECT TO THE B
ORAWNG Q. BEST OF MY KNOWLEDSE AND BELEF AND v; ,_9)4?_07 :
., : SHOWS ALL THE NPORMATION REBUIALD 2 U4, H
ML L RA00. SY LAW AND THE RESULATIONS 198D g e 3
ANG PRESCRIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF -

47 -015 - 2 3¢/
(&=79) STATE COUNTY PERMT
: DE PAI;PENT OF ENERGY
WELL TYPE. it GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION . WASTE OISPOSAL .

(17 "0As”, PRODUCTION X STORAGE ____DEEP____ SHALLOW__ X
LOCATION: ELEvATION L4888 waTEn sHep BOCKCAMP £

counTY __CLAY

104 8 0 Al achzace 2038 00
Ol & 6AS ROYALTY OwmEn [ 3L L. LEASE achEzase 2038
le nn.

MIOPOBED WORK:  ORILL_X__ CONVERT___ DAL DEEPER REDRILL —__ FRACTURE OR
Spanare 4 O OLD FORMATION . PERFORATE NEW

kit 06/2872024




OGN AUG 06 198/ W ?:}urﬁmtﬂ of Alines e i cheummiemainis — —
i Hyigi API No. 47 - -
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS ®il und Gas Bivision
OEPARTMENT OF ENERDY

WELL OPERATOR'S REFORT R D
OF Ciice ©f © :
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

Jun 3 2024
WELL TYPE: ©Oil___/ Gas X/ I..xqu:x.d Injection__ / Waste Disposal _/ WY D f'w:t
(1f "Ga: "Gas Productmn tr:dergrcwﬁ Storage / Deep_ / ShaBlw#X - )‘)" "
LOCATION: Elevat:.m 1496 Watershed Rockcaup
i.. v District: Pleasant c<::|.mty Clay madrangle Bentree 7.5

COMPRNY _Alleghenx.uf’qf?m Enerey Corp .
ADDRESS_P, 0 Box 2587 Charleston. W.Va.. 25329 |caging |Used in | Left |35t

) ; : £i11 wp
DESIGATED AGENT _ Dennis L. Mam Tubing |Drilling|in wWell | cu. f£t.
ADDRESS_P.0.Box 2587, Charleston, W.Va., 25329 [gize .
SURFACE OWIER Dickinson Properties,Inc ET Al ggr-és g

WESMWM-MVa 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS CANER ._Same .

9 5/8  lgso 859 290 sks
ADDRESS g 5/8 |
OTL MD GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK_lgmer . 7 12380 2380 P

mm_mm_l.mm_u&_ 5172
PERMIT ISSUED  1/16/87 : _ © 5214 5214 200 sks

4172

DRIOOIING COMVENCED 2/4/87 3

DRIZLLING COMPLETED 2/11/87 2

IF APPIICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOIE ON

CONTINDOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners

gmm. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Shale ' Depth 5290 feet
Dgpth of campleted well 5264 feet Rotary y / Cable Tools
Water strata 8epth: Fresh 500 feet; salt 950 feet
Coal seam depths: £50 Is coal being mined in the area?

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing farmation Big Lime/Big Injun Pay zene depth 2528 feet

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/@  Cil: Initial open flow Bh1/3
Final open flow 211 Mof/d 'Final open flow Bb1/d
Time of cpen flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
“Static rock pressure - 480 psig (surface measurement) a.fterﬁ_hcu.rs shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing fommation  Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 3006 feet
Gas: Initial cpen flow =~ - Mcf/d © 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final cpen flow 200 Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

i e o v R ~ 06/28/2024



WW-4A
Revised 6-07

1) Date: May 29, 2024

2) Operator's Well Number
Dickinson # 130

3) API Well No.: 47 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:

(a) Name Swiis LLC.
Address 170 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

(b) Name
Address
(c) Name
Address

6) lnspector Jeremy James
Address P.O. Box 36

Clendenin, WV 25045

Telephone (304) 951-2596

5) (a) Coal Operator

Name

015 - 02361

Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name

Address

Name

Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name

Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents 1s that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side

However, you are not required to take any action at all

T'ake notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to [ile or has (iled this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chiet of the Office of Otl and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6 Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Greylock Conventional, LLC.

By:
[ts:
Address

Telephone

Subscribed and swop bioz me !Lhz' 5 q\g)

Gavin M. Reed £l e,

Asset Development Manager

500 Corporate Landing

Charleston, WV 25311

(304) 925-6100

day of Mc\’g QOQ-L{"

et et et et St St Nt et st &

Notary

My Commission Expires

0Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

WERT b
S %, Notary Public, Slate Of West Virginia

OFFICIAL SEAL

MELISSA A, KNUCKLES
500 Corporate Landing

My Commission Expiras July 20, 2025

Ny L

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

06/28/2024



LOCK

ENERGY

May 29, 2024

Swiss LLC.
170 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

To Whom It May Concern:
This letter is to inform you that Greylock Conventional, LLC. will be plugging the Dickinson # 130 well

located in Clay County WV. Should you have questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact
me at (304) 925-6100.

\?’
Thank you,
Melissa Knuckles

‘LOCK

500 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311

(304) 925.6100
mknuckles@greylockenergy.com

\ | H

GREYL(CKenergy.com

06/28/2024



‘022 2410 0002 1377 3300

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Demestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at WAW. HISRS.com”.

Cartified Mall Fae

I
s !
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as sppropriate)
T Retumn Raceipt (hardcopy) - MRS J
O Return Receipt (gl=ctronic) 3 Sostmark
[ Certified Mall Restricted Dsiivery  § —— Here
| Cladut Signaturs Required 3
[T Adut Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage

|
$ |
L’r'mal Postage and Feas 1
s I
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
™ Print your name and address on the reverse X 1 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. [ Addressee
®m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

L
v\cr =
w\r‘ﬁém w+

QTDﬁEM,d?,CZ as3

. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
dult Signature O Registered Maii™
ult Signature Restricted Delivery 3 Registered Mail Restricted
[ Certified Mail®@ Wmﬂm&
9590 9 23 3156 ¢ [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O hom mw\.ﬂ\w . .rumw Q@ml\ @._ [ Collect an Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
~  Article Number (Transfer from service label) [ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery
ﬁ ﬁ_ m__ 1 Insured Mail
[ Insured Mail Restricted Defivery
c cy1n oopg 13 (over $500)

5
» PS Form 3811, July 2020 PsSN ﬁuoc.cﬂo S.MMDD Domestic Return Receipt

'
1

06/28/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number 47-015-02361

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying [or a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.

(Note; [f the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because

your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In

either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West

Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. [f you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please

forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TQ FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection JUN 1 3 20 b
601 57th St, SE
Charleston, WV 25304 - WY Laparment of
(304} 926-0450 STRrOnmEenta Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE {53) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of neo cbjection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operater’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The propesed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The seil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5§) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial viclation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that [ have read the instructions to surface owners and that [ have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
[ts Date
Signature Date

06/28/2024



WW-4B API No. 47-015-02361

Farm Name
Well No. Dickinson # 130

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS UM 1 3 7024
OWNERS AND LESSEE ’ ,

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapier 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging™ prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner ! lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

kts

06/28/2024



WW-9
(3/16) APl Number 47 - 015 _ 02361
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Greylock Conventional, LLC. OP Code 494521205

Watershed (HUC 10y Rock Camp Fork _  Quadrangle Bentree7.5

Do you anticipale using more than 5.000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes l No
Will a pit be used?  Yes | | No .

['so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I | No . If so, what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number

B OIF Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

~ Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: Yes, tank returns at tanks

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based.etc. Freshwater

-If 0il based, what type? Synthetic. petroleum, ete. n/a

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill. removed offsite, ete. No cuttngs expected

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidifv what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas ol'ar{y load of drill cuttings orassociated wasle rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility., The notice shall be provided within 24 hours ol rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certity thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that. based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information. [ believe that the information is true. accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information. inclqd}hg the p(}ﬁihility of fine or imprisonment.

- (L - 1,( J
Company Official Signature ) / Rl
— /

Company Official (Typed Name) Gavin M. Reed

Company Official Title Asset Development Manager

Subscribed and sworn before me thjs q\ ‘ day of m%_ .20 0‘)-4

Vo (U .
dgreonafision expbss___ q"“l*d 20, O3S

_ OFFICIAL SEAL .
%, Notary Public, State Ot West Virginia
ELISSA A.KNUCKLES
500 Corporate Landing
; Charleston, WV 25311
My Commission Expires July 20, 2025

R e e e et el A

06/28/2024
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Form WW-9

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 10

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer amount 500

Mulch Hay Bales

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acre

ORCHARD GRASS 12

LANDINO CLOVER 3

TIMOTHY 10

~ Ibs/acre

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

ORCHARD GRASS

Permanent

Seed Type

LANDINO CLOVER

TIMOTHY

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). [F water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume. include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby:

Comments:

Title: /.hﬁﬁfdc( SOG

Field Reviewed? ( [/) Yes

Date:

)No

C-i-27

06/28/2024



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 3/16 API Number 47 - 015 - 02361
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Greylock Conventional, LLC.

Watershed (HUC 10); Rock Camp Fork Quad: Bentree 7.5

Farm Name:

i. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

N/A - no discharge of fluids

e
2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Closed loop system, all returns will be taken in tanks and hauled to WVDEP approved facility.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4. Summarize all activitics at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

06/28/2024



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5716 API Number 47 - 015 - 02361
Operator's Well No.__

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used tor deicing or fill material on the property.

Greylock will not use any waste material for deicing or fill material on property

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A SEE SECTION 2

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Daily inspections of equipment will be preformed

Signature:

Date:

06/28/2024



LOCK

E NERGY

May 10, 2024

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: 2022-13 Variance that allows the use of Class L cement in place of Class A cement for
well plugging.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please see the attached order 2022-13 Variance that allows the use of Class L cement in
place of Class A cement for well plugging. Greylock Conventional, LLC. wishes to use the
Class L option at the time of plugging.

If you have questions, or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Melissa Knuckles

Permitting & Bond Specialist
Greylock Energy, LLC.
mknuckles@greylockenergy.com

(304) 925-6100 Office
(304) 389-1441 Cell

06/28/2024



west virginia department of erwvironmental protection
Ottiee of Oil and Gas Haroid 1>, Ward. Cabinet Secretary
611 37 Street, S1 dep.wy gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phona (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4
SECTION [4.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE

)
)  ORDERNO. 2022-13
)
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, ) U
) oo
)

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING a
OF Ofl. AND GAS WELLS Wt 1 g 207=
WY
Erw G

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

in response to industry requests, the West Virgmia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gias has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum [nstitute
{APD Class L cement to be used in place of AP Class A cement for wetl plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT
On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request trom
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells
[Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class [ cement is
comparable to APl Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

9

Contemporaneousty. the Chief ot the Oftfice of il and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 201, for the use of AP[ Class . cement in
place of APl Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

st

06/28/2024



4. On August 18, 2022, the Otlice ol Ol and Gas provided public notice ol acceplance of
public comments on the variance consideration, During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 ol the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinatter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 33CSR4, Section |8 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.
ORDER

It is ordered that the Class [. cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the prowsmlhv. of

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS. RECE ond Gas
otfice of “
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. Wy DeaiEy

Environe
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIT, AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

— a— .
James fartim/(lhﬁ'f
Offie of ¢ ¥l and Gas

06/28/2024



WELL

_APPLICATION
NOT TO SCALE WAL BEUSED
\ e
-, - —

AN :

Greylock Conventional, LLC

500 Corporate Landing Charleston, WV 25311
304-925-6100 - www greylockenergy.com

Date: 5/23/2024

NO PITS OR LAND |

0 150 300 600 900 i
" — | S—
Feet

1:6,000

TOPQ SECTION OF USGS
BENTREE 7.5' QUADRANGLE

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV
D.E.P. OILAND GAS BMP MANUAL
ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS
SHALL BE MAINTEAINED WITH WV D.O.T.
REGULATION. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY
BEREQUIREDBYDOT

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO THE
OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY
DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.

06/28/20



g iS00 § -
Well Location Map for
47-015-02361
Dickinson #130

Northing: 4240139.814
Easting: 478972 1564 )
Elevation: 1492 ft L0 =

ST Z A

UTM NAD83 Zone 17N Meters 015-02361

1
Greylock Conventional, LLC§

LOCK :PO Corporate Landing [{ v
o

7

1§
L




WWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protectiona:{;;‘,:_;.-;{; o
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

apr; 47-015-02361 weLL No.: 130
FARM NAME: Dickinson

Greylock Conventional, LL.C.
pistrIcT: Fleasant

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

COUNTY: Clay
Bentree 7.5

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4240139.81
478972.15 GPS ELEVATION: 1492 ft

UTM GPS EASTING:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned AP[ number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
i Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS x__ : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential X
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
! the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows ali the information required by law and the regulations issued and
pres/cpibed by t?zOfﬁce of Oil and Gas.

f/f\j /\f\ : / Asset Dev. Manager 5/29/24

Sibrfature ' Title Date

06/28/2024



REECRT.ID: RD1.6.5 REVENUE DISTRIBUTION PAGE 1

REPCRT DATE: 06/13/24 CHECK REGISTER LIST
COMPANY: 10 GREYLOCK PRODUCTION

SEQUENCE OPTION SELECTED: OWNER

BEGINNING RANGE: tyr0lr BEGINNING DATE: ALL
ENDING RANGE: tyrQlr ENDING DATE:
CHECK CHECK OWNER OWNER CHECK CHECK CHECK
NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME BAMOUNT TYFE STATUS
3000032 12/26/17 TYROL1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.30 ACH 111322990000017 CLEARED
3013893 06/25/18 TYROLR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 27.76 ACH 111322990000011 CLEARED
3020728 09/25/18 TYROLR GECRGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.54 ACH 111322990000010Q CLEARED
3025509 12/26/18 TYROIR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 8.%7 ACH 11132299%0000021 CLEARED
3037353 03/25/19 TYRO1R GEQRGIANNA J MEEHAN 22.71 ACH 111322%%0000012 CLEARED
3043620 07/25/19 ) TYROIR GEQORGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.60 ACH 1113229%0000015 CLEARED
30492165 11/25/19 TYROL1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 24.63 ACH 111322990000012 CLEARED
3050502 12/26/19 TYRC1R GEQORGTANNA J MEEHAN 2.86 ACH 111322990000020 CLEARED

COMPBNY 10 TOTAL CHECKS REPORTED 8
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE 157.37

ool END OF REPCRT el

06/28/2024



REPORT.ID: REL.6.5 REVENUE DISTRIBUTION PAGE 1

REPORT DATE: 06/13/24 CHECK REGISTER LIST
COMPANY: 10 GREYLOCK FRODUCTION

SEQUENCE OPTION SELECTED: OWNER

BEGINNING RANGE: tyr0lr BEGINNING DATE: ALL
ENDING RANGE: tyr0lr ENDING DATE:
CHECK CHECK CWNER OWNER CHECK CHECK CHECK
NUMEER DATE NUMBER NAME AMOUNT TYPE STATUS
3000032 12/26/17 TYRQIR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.3¢C ACH 111322990000017 CLEARED
3013893 05/25/18 TYROLR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 27.76 ACH 111322330000011 CLEARED
3020728 09/25/18 TYROLR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.54 ACH 111322990000010 CLEARED
3025509 12/26/18 TYROIR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 8.97 ACH 111322290000021 CLEARED
3037353 03/25/19 TYRO1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 22.71 ACH 111322990000012 CLEARED
3043620 07/25/19 TYROLR GECORGIANNA J MEEHRN 23.60 ACH 111322290000015 CLEBRED
3049165 11/25/19 TYRO1R GECRGIANNA J MEEHAN 24.63 ACH 111322%%0000012 CLEARED
3060602 12/26/19 TYROIR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 2.86 ACH 111322%2%0000020 CLEARED

COMPANY 10 TQTAL CHECKS REPORTED 8
TOTAL AMCUNT PAYABLE 157.37

ok ko END OF REPORT kokehw

06/28/2024



REPORT.ID: RDl.6.5 REVENUE DISTRIBUTION PAGE 1
REPCRT DATE: 06/13/24 CHECK REGISTER LIST
COMPANY: 10 GREYLOCK PRODUCTION

SEQUENCE OPTION SELECTED: OWNER

BEGINNING RANGE: tyroOlr BEGINNING DATE: ALL
ENDING RANGE: tyr0lr ENDING DATE:
CHECK CHECK OWNER QWNER CHECK CHECK CHECK
NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME AMOUNT TYPE STATUS
3000032 12/26/17 TYROLR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.30 ACH 111322990000017 CLEARED
3013822 05/25/18 TYROLR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 27.76 ACH 111322990000011 CLEARED
3020728 09/25/18 TYROLR GECRGIANNA J MEEHAN 23.54 ACH 111322990000010 CLEBRED
3025509 12/26/18 TYRO1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 8.97 ACH 111322920000021 CLEARED
3037353 03/25/19 TYRO1R GECRGIANNA J MEEHAN 22,11 ACH 1113229220000012 CLEARED
3043620 07/25/19 TYROIR GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 22.60 ACH 111322290000015 CLEARED
3049165 11/25/19 TYRC1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 24.62 ACH 111322990000012 CLEARED
3050502 12/26/19 TYRO1R GEORGIANNA J MEEHAN 2.86 ACH 111322990000020 CLEARED

COMPANY 10 TOTAL CHECKS REPORTED 8
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE 157.37

it END OF REPCRT falaladd

06/28/2024



PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT D, o

. o
TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED (:_j»‘x\ce i l%'],h(
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME W Y e T

J:L CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

06/28/2024



6/28/24, 1:47 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4701502359 02361 02371 02374

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4701502359 02361 02371 02374

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Jun 28, 2024 at 1:46 PM
To: Jeremy E James <jeremy.e.james@wv.gov>, "Knuckles, Melissa" <mknuckles@greylockenergy.com>,
tdavis@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4701502359 02361 02371 02374.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ 4701502361.pdf
2777K

ﬂ 4701502374.pdf
3095K

ﬂ 4701502359.pdf
3171K

ﬂ 4701502371.pdf
3156K

06/28/2024

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r87620800895216364 15&simpl=msg-a:r760534133103660... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpw1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpw1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbq33&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbq33&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpi0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpi0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpz2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1905ff51400ed739&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lxyzjbpz2&safe=1&zw



